OP \$40.00 11526

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cavendish Kinetics Limited	08/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Process Relations GmbH
Street Address:	Emil-Figge-Str. 76-80
City:	Dortmund
State/Country:	GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC
Postal Code:	44227

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11526103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)762-4056

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 301-424-3640

Email: pav@usiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick J. Finnan

Address Line 1: 1901 Research Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Rockville, MARYLAND 20850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0715.0016C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick J. Finnan

Total Attachments: 2

source=ExecutedAssn2#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssn2#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020169 FRAME: 0258

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 27th day of August 2007 between:

Cavendish Kinetics Limited of Home Farm, Heydon, North Royston, Hertfordshire, SG8 9PZ, United Kingdom (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part; and

Process Relations GmbH of Emil-Figge-Str. 76-80, 44227, Dortmund, Germany (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Applicant/Owner of the following Application:

<u>Application Number</u> <u>Filing Date</u> <u>Jurisdiction</u>
11/526103 25 September 2006 US

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has for the consideration and upon the terms hereinafter appearing agreed to sell assign and transfer to the Assignee all their rights titles and interests in and to the said Applications for a Patent and the Patents thereon when granted, and in and to any continuing Applications and Patents derived therefrom.

WITNESSETH

(1) Pursuant to said Agreement and in consideration of the sum of £1 now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledges) the Assignor with full title guarantee hereby assigns to the Assignee the benefit of the Applications the rights titles and interests therein and all the right powers liberties and immunities arising or accrued therefrom including the right to take proceedings in respect of any past infringement of the Applications free from all incumbrances to the intent that the grant of any Patents to be granted pursuant to the Applications shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignee TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely.



PATENT REEL: 020169 FRAME: 0259 (2) The Assignee shall by virtue of the Assignment be entitled to the grant of Patents pursuant to the Applications in the name of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment

Executed for a	nd on behalf of Cavendish Kinetics Limited
Signature	•
DENNIS	J. Yost
Full Name (in bl	ock letters)
Title (in block le	tters)

Executed for and on behalf of Process Relations GmbH

fr and
Signature
Dirk Ortloff
Full Name (in block letters)
<u>CTO</u>
Title (in block letters)